

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1657

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2015


Support to planned investment for CPSE


1657. SHRI MOHD. ALI KHAN:


 Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has any proposal to give budgetary support to planned investment for

Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSE) in the Twelfth Five Year Plan period to strengthen them;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise in the current five year plan period for each CPSE, State-wise and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the pending proposals from each CPSE in this regard and by when action will be taken against each proposal and the funds granted to them, CPSE-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER  OF  STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC

ENTERPRISES (SHRI  G.M. SIDDESHWARA)


(a): As part of the plan exercise for the 12
th

 Five Year Plan (2012-17), budgetary support to plan

investment in Department of Heavy Industry is given to support CPSEs in two groups-


(i) Restructuring of CPSEs under the Department of Heavy Industry

(ii) Project Based Support to CPSEs under the Department of Heavy Industry


(b): The year wise allocation of budgetary support to CPSEs is given in statement- A.The information is maintained CPSE- wise and not State-wise.


(c): There is no proposal pending in respect of plan investment in CPSEs.


STATEMENT -A


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1657 BY SHRI MOHD.  ALI KHAN TO BE REPLIED  ON

12.03.2015


(Rs. in

Crore)

S.NO. Schemes Gross

Budgetary

Support

2012-13

(Actual)

Gross

Budgetary

Support

2013-14

(Actual)

Gross

Budgetary

Support

2014-15

(Revised

Estimate )

Gross

Budgetary

Support

2015-16

(Budget

Estimate)

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Restructuring of CPSEs

under DHI


i Loans to Hindustan

Machine Tools (Holding)

0.00 11.46 0.00 0.00

ii Investment in Hindustan

Machine Tools (Holding)

0.00 217.00 0.00 0.00

iii Nagaland Pulp & Paper

Company Limited

0.00 100.00 0.00 54.00

2 Project Based Support to

CPSEs/ Autonomous

Bodies.


i Scooters India Limited  0.00 31.90 0.00 0.00

ii Hindustan Paper

Corporation Limited

Cachar Paper Mill

0.00 47.23 325.86 50.00

iii NEPA Limited 60.00 8.10 50.00 50.99

iv Investment in Hindustan

Salts Limited (HSL)

0.00 1.50 5.00 10.00

v Investment in Heavy

Engineering Corporation

Ltd

0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

vi Loans to Heavy

Engineering Corporation

Ltd

0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00

vii Loans to Hindustan Paper

Corporation Limited

0.00 58.50 0.00 0.00

viii Loans & Advances to

Hindustan Salts Ltd (HSL)

0.00 0.50 2.00 0.00

ix Jagdishpur Paper Mill

Limited

0.00 0.00 18.00 0.01

  Total 60.00 476.19 400.86 215.00


***************

